Stonehill (4-8,0-0 NEC) -vs- Boston College (6-6,0-1 ACC)
12/13/22 at Silvio O. Conte Forum, Boston, MA

Date: 12/13/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dZE%Z:P?T 249 Stonehill 26 30 56

Site: Silvio O. Conte Forum, Boston, MA Boston College 35 28 63

Referees: Clare Aubry, Al Desai, Ted Valentine

Stonehill 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Sims,Andrew * 31 7-14 1-3 5-8 1-4 5 1 0 3 1 0 20

02  Zegarowski,Maxwell i 30 4-8 3-5 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 12

11 Burnett,Isaiah * 26 2-9 0-3 1-4 0-4 4 0 2 3 1 5 5

12  Stone,Thatcher - 17 1-8 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 0 3

21 Bergan,Cole * 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 3 0 0

22  Johnson,Shamir 24 3-8 1-6 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 3 0 1 7

05 Mack,Josh 25 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 1 5

23  Melis,Christopher 14 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 1 4

33 Meuser,Ethan 17 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-58 7-23 7-14 8-28 36 13 8 17 5 10 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-37 27.03 % 4-15 26.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 11-21 52.38 % 3-8 37.50 % 5-12 41.67 %

Total 21-58 36.2 % 7-23 30.4 % 7-14 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Boston College 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Zackery,Jaeden * 37 6-15 3-6 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 3 16

01 Bickerstaff,T.J. & 20 2-4 0-0 3-3 0-7 7 1 1 1 1 0 7

05 Langford Jr.,DeMarr * 33 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 1 4 0 1 5

45 Madsen,Mason & 28 1-5 0-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 4

10  Aligbe,Prince * 13 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 3

24  Penha,C] 24 5-9 2-5 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 2 15

11 Ashton-Langford,Makai 20 3-6 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 2 7

21 McGlockton,Devin 20 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 3 1 3 1 4 4

00 Kelley III,Chas 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-52 5-16 14-19 2-29 31 12 7 14 3 14 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-31 45.16 % 5-12 41.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 8-21 38.10 % 0-4 0.00 % 12-17 70.59 %

Total 22-52 423 % 5-16 31.3 % 14-19 73.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Ashton-Langford,Makai Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 28

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Stonehill

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boston College

GOOD JUMPER by BURNETT,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by STONE, THATCHER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STONE, THATCHER

MISS LAYUP by STONE, THATCHER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERGAN,COLE

MISS JUMPER by SIMS,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL

GOOD LAYUP by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL(in the paint)

BLOCK by BERGAN,COLE
REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by SIMS,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIMS,ANDREW

STEAL by BURNETT,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by STONE, THATCHER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMS,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by STONE,THATCHER

STEAL by BURNETT,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BURNETT,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by STONE, THATCHER
SUB OUT by BERGAN,COLE

SUB OUT by SIMS,ANDREW
SUB IN by MACK,JOSH

SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIR
SUB IN by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER
SUB IN by MEUSER,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by MEUSER,ETHAN

TURNOVER by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL
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18:49

18:43

18:24
18:19
17:54
17:54

17:39
17:18
16:54

16:46

16:19
16:03
16:03
15:59
15:53
15:36

15:27
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:33
14:18
14:06
14:06
13:53

0-2

2-2

4-2

4-5

4-7

6-7

9-7

9-10

H2

V2

H1

H3

H1

V2

H1

GOOD LAYUP by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

REBOUND DEF by BICKERSTAFF,T.].
MISS JUMPER by ALIGBE,PRINCE

MISS JUMPER by ALIGBE,PRINCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BICKERSTAFF,T.]J.
GOOD 3PTR by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.
GOOD LAYUP by ALIGBE,PRINCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BICKERSTAFF,T.].

REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,PRINCE
TURNOVER by MADSEN,MASON

MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,MASON

TURNOVER by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.

SUB OUT by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.

SUB OUT by ALIGBE,PRINCE

SUB OUT by MADSEN,MASON

SUB IN by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
SUB IN by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

SUB IN by PENHA,CJ]

REBOUND DEF by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
GOOD 3PTR by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

STEAL by PENHA,CJ]
MISS JUMPER by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA



REBOUND DEF by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER

SUB OUT by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL
SUB IN by SIMS,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)

FOUL by MEUSER,ETHAN
SUB OUT by MEUSER,ETHAN
SUB IN by BERGAN,COLE

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,ANDREW
TURNOVER by SIMS,ANDREW

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIR
SUB IN by BURNETT,ISAIAH

STEAL by MACK,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER

MISS LAYUP by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)

BLOCK by BERGAN,COLE

BLOCK by BERGAN,COLE
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,ANDREW
TURNOVER by BERGAN,COLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MACK,JOSH

SUB OUT by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER
SUB IN by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL
SUB IN by STONE, THATCHER

REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by STONE, THATCHER

MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SIMS,ANDREW

SUB OUT by STONE, THATCHER
SUB OUT by BERGAN,COLE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIR
SUB IN by MEUSER,ETHAN
GOOD FT by SIMS,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMIR
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMIR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMIR

9-12

9-14

10-14

11-14

H3

H5

H 4

H3

FOUL by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

SUB OUT by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
SUB IN by MADSEN,MASON

TURNOVER by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
SUB IN by KELLEY III,CHAS

MISS 3PTR by PENHA,CJ]

STEAL by MADSEN,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by ASHTON-
LANGFORD,MAKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY III,CHAS
FOUL by MADSEN,MASON

SUB OUT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
SUB OUT by PENHA,CJ]

SUB IN by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.

SUB IN by ALIGBE,PRINCE

MISS 3PTR by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA

REBOUND DEF by MADSEN,MASON
MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,MASON



SUB OUT by BURNETT,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MACK,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by MEUSER,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by MACK,JOSH
ASSIST by JOHNSON,SHAMIR

REBOUND DEF by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL

MISS LAYUP by SIMS,ANDREW(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,ANDREW
TURNOVER by MACK,JOSH

FOUL by MACK,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MEUSER,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MACK,JOSH

SUB OUT by MEUSER,ETHAN

SUB IN by BURNETT,ISAIAH

SUB IN by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER

SUB OUT by SIMS,ANDREW

SUB IN by BERGAN,COLE

MISS 3PTR by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL

FOUL by BERGAN,COLE

MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL

STEAL by JOHNSON,SHAMIR
MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,SHAMIR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIR

14-14

16-14
16-16

16-17

16-18

16-20

16-22

16-24

V2

H1

H2

H4

H6

H8

FOUL by MADSEN,MASON
SUB OUT by MADSEN,MASON
SUB IN by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

SUB OUT by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
SUB IN by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by ALIGBE,PRINCE
TURNOVER by ALIGBE,PRINCE

MISS LAYUP by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.(in the paint)

BLOCK by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.
REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

SUB OUT by KELLEY III,CHAS

SUB OUT by ALIGBE,PRINCE

SUB IN by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA

SUB IN by PENHA,CJ

MISS JUMPER by ZACKERY,JAEDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

MISS JUMPER by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA

GOOD JUMPER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
FOUL by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

GOOD FT by PENHA,C](fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BICKERSTAFF,T.].
SUB IN by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
GOOD FT by PENHA,C](fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
GOOD JUMPER by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA

REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
TURNOVER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

REBOUND DEF by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
GOOD JUMPER by PENHA,CI(in the paint)

STEAL by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA

GOOD JUMPER by ASHTON-
LANGFORD,MAKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)



SUB OUT by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER
SUB IN by MACK,JOSH

SUB IN by STONE, THATCHER

SUB IN by SIMS,ANDREW
TURNOVER by BERGAN,COLE

MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by STONE,THATCHER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BURNETT,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BERGAN,COLE

SUB OUT by SIMS,ANDREW

SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIR
SUB IN by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER
SUB IN by MEUSER,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by STONE,THATCHER
ASSIST by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,SHAMIR

REBOUND DEF by MACK,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER

REBOUND OFF by STONE, THATCHER

MISS LAYUP by STONE, THATCHER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMIR
ASSIST by MEUSER,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by MEUSER,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by STONE,THATCHER(in the paint)

STEAL by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER
MISS 3PTR by STONE, THATCHER

REBOUND DEF by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMIR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16-27

16-29

16-32

19-32

21-32

23-32

23-35
26-35

H11

H 13

H 16

H11

H9

H12
H9

STEAL by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by PENHA,C]
ASSIST by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

REBOUND DEF by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
GOOD JUMPER by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by PENHA,C]
ASSIST by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

SUB OUT by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
SUB IN by MADSEN,MASON

FOUL by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
TURNOVER by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
SUB OUT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
SUB IN by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.

MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,MASON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

MISS JUMPER by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

TURNOVER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

REBOUND DEF by PENHA,CJ
MISS 3PTR by PENHA,CJ]

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Stonehill

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boston College

SUB OUT by MACK,JOSH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIR
SUB OUT by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER
SUB OUT by MEUSER,ETHAN

SUB IN by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL
SUB IN by BURNETT,ISAIAH

SUB IN by BERGAN,COLE

SUB IN by SIMS,ANDREW

MISS FT by SIMS,ANDREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SIMS,ANDREW

STEAL by BURNETT,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by BERGAN,COLE

MISS LAYUP by SIMS,ANDREW(in the paint)

BLOCK by SIMS,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL

SUB OUT by BURNETT,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BERGAN,COLE
SUB IN by MACK,JOSH

SUB IN by MEUSER,ETHAN

MISS FT by SIMS,ANDREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SIMS,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by MEUSER,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,ANDREW(in the paint)
FOUL by SIMS,ANDREW

SUB OUT by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL
SUB OUT by STONE, THATCHER

SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIR

SUB IN by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER

GOOD LAYUP by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MACK,JOSH
FOUL by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:51
19:51

19:51

19:32
19:32
19:27

16:41

16:20
16:20

26-37

26-38

26-39

27-39

29-39

29-40

29-41
31-41

H11

H12

H12
H 10

SUB OUT by PENHA,CJ]
SUB IN by ALIGBE,PRINCE

FOUL by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.

REBOUND DEF by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.
TURNOVER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

REBOUND DEF by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

GOOD LAYUP by BICKERSTAFF,T.].(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

GOOD FT by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.
MISS LAYUP by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALIGBE,PRINCE

MISS FT by ALIGBE,PRINCE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ALIGBE,PRINCE(fastbreak)
FOUL by ALIGBE,PRINCE

MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
REBOUND OFF by ALIGBE,PRINCE
MISS LAYUP by ALIGBE,PRINCE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.

GOOD FT by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.

MISS FT by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



16:20 31-42 H 11 GOOD FT by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,ANDREW(in the paint) 16:12 33-42 HO9
15:54 33-44 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
MISS JUMPER by MACK,JOSH(in the paint) 15:32
= REBOUND DEF by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.
15:23 MISS LAYUP by ZACKERY,JAEDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MACK,JOSH =
TURNOVER by SIMS,ANDREW 14:55
14:55 STEAL by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
14:50 MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,MASON
REBOUND DEF by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER =
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 14:30
= REBOUND DEF by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
14:01 TURNOVER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
STEAL by MEUSER,ETHAN 14:01
13:55 FOUL by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:55
13:55 SUB OUT by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
13:55 SUB OUT by ALIGBE,PRINCE
13:55 SUB IN by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
13:55 SUB IN by PENHA,CJ
SUB OUT by MACK,JOSH 13:55
SUB OUT by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER 13:55
SUB OUT by MEUSER,ETHAN 13:55
SUB IN by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL 13:55
SUB IN by BURNETT,ISAIAH 13:55
SUB IN by STONE,THATCHER 13:55
GOOD FT by SIMS,ANDREW(fastbreak) 13:55 34-44 H 10
GOOD FT by SIMS,ANDREW(fastbreak) 13:55 35-44 HO9
SUB OUT by SIMS,ANDREW 13:55
SUB IN by BERGAN,COLE 13:55
13:34 MISS 3PTR by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMIR =
MISS LAYUP by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL(in the paint) 13:21
13:21 BLOCK by PENHA,CJ

-- REBOUND DEF by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.
13:12 35-46 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by PENHA,CI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIR(in the paint) 12:50 37-46 HO9
12:20 MISS LAYUP by ZACKERY,JAEDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by BURNETT,ISAIAH 12:20
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
12:19 SUB OUT by BICKERSTAFF,T.J.
12:19 SUB IN by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
11:57 SUB OUT by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
11:57 SUB OUT by MADSEN,MASON
11:57 SUB IN by KELLEY III,CHAS
11:57 SUB IN by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 11:55
REBOUND OFF by BERGAN,COLE --
11:49 FOUL by KELLEY III,CHAS
MISS FT by BURNETT,ISAIAH 11:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by BURNETT,ISAIAH 11:49

= REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

11:31 37-48 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL 11:15 40-48 H8
ASSIST by BURNETT,ISAIAH --

10:54 MISS JUMPER by PENHA,CI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMIR --
TURNOVER by STONE, THATCHER 10:43

10:43 STEAL by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA



FOUL by STONE,THATCHER 10:38

10:38 MISS FT by ASHTON-LANGFORD, MAKA(fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:38 SUB OUT by KELLEY III,CHAS
10:38 SUB IN by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
SUB OUT by STONE, THATCHER 10:38
SUB OUT by BERGAN,COLE 10:38
SUB IN by MACK,JOSH 10:38
SUB IN by SIMS,ANDREW 10:38
10:38 40-49 H9 GOOD FT by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA (fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,ANDREW(in the paint) 10:13 42-49 H7
09:49 TURNOVER by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
STEAL by BURNETT,ISAIAH 09:49
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 09:39

= REBOUND DEF by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
FOUL by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 09:22
09:19 42-51 H9 GOOD LAYUP by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
GOOD JUMPER by BURNETT,ISAIAH(in the paint) 09:03 44-51 H7
08:38 44-53 H9 GOOD LAYUP by PENHA,CI(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 08:11
08:11 STEAL by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
08:11 SUB OUT by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
08:11 SUB IN by MADSEN,MASON
07:48 MISS 3PTR by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
REBOUND DEF by MACK,JOSH -
GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,ANDREW(in the paint) 07:35 46-53 H7
07:31 FOUL TECH by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
07:31 TURNOVER by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31
07:31 SUB OUT by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
07:31 SUB IN by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
SUB OUT by BURNETT,ISAIAH 07:31
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 07:31
SUB IN by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER 07:31
SUB IN by MEUSER,ETHAN 07:31
MISS FT by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL 07:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL 07:31 47-53 H6
07:08 TURNOVER by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,ANDREW 06:40
= REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
06:12 MISS 3PTR by PENHA,CJ
REBOUND DEF by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER -
TURNOVER by MACK,JOSH 05:53
05:53 STEAL by PENHA,CJ
FOUL by MEUSER,ETHAN 05:48
05:48 MISS FT by PENHA,C(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER 05:48
SUB IN by BURNETT,ISAIAH 05:48
05:48 47-54 H7 GOOD FT by PENHA,C](fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL 05:29 50-54 H4

ASSIST by BURNETT,ISAIAH =
05:00 50-56 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ZACKERY,JAEDEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MEUSER,ETHAN 04:36
04:36 STEAL by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
04:06 MISS JUMPER by ZACKERY,JAEDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEUSER,ETHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,ANDREW(in the paint) 03:37 52-56 H4
FOUL by MACK,JOSH 03:19



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19

03:19 SUB OUT by PENHA,CJ
03:19 SUB IN by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
SUB OUT by MACK,JOSH 03:19
SUB OUT by MEUSER,ETHAN 03:19
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 03:19
SUB IN by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER 03:19
03:19 MISS FT by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:19 52-57 H5 GOOD FT by ZACKERY,JAEDEN

TURNOVER by BURNETT,ISAIAH 03:06
02:48 MISS LAYUP by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMIR ==
TURNOVER by BURNETT,ISAIAH 02:23
02:23 STEAL by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
02:21 TURNOVER by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
STEAL by BURNETT,ISAIAH 02:21
02:04 FOUL by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
MISS FT by BURNETT,ISAIAH 02:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MELIS,CHRISTOPHER 02:04
SUB IN by MACK,JOSH 02:04
GOOD FT by BURNETT,ISAIAH 02:04 53-57 H4
01:33 TURNOVER by ASHTON-LANGFORD,MAKA
STEAL by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL 01:33
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 01:15
01:15 STEAL by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
01:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:03
00:47 MISS JUMPER by ZACKERY,JAEDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZEGAROWSKI,MAXWELL ==
TURNOVER by SIMS,ANDREW 00:40
00:40 STEAL by MADSEN,MASON
00:37 53-59 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MADSEN,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,ANDREW 00:24 56-59 H3
FOUL by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 00:22
00:22 56-60 H4 GOOD FT by MADSEN,MASON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:22
00:22 SUB OUT by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
00:22 SUB IN by PENHA,CJ]
00:22 56-61 HS5 GOOD FT by MADSEN,MASON
TURNOVER by BURNETT,ISAIAH 00:11
00:11 STEAL by ZACKERY,JAEDEN
FOUL by JOHNSON,SHAMIR 00:07

00:07 56-62 H6 GOOD FT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
00:07 56-63 H7 GOOD FT by MCGLOCKTON,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,ANDREW 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by PENHA,CJ



